Public Assistance Grant Awards

Page 1 of 7

*This Report Does not Include Public Assistance De-Obligations. Obligations are subject to adjustment over the life of the Project.
**FEMA obligates funding for a project directly to the Grantee (State or Tribe). It is the Grantee's responsibility to ensure that the eligible Sub-Grantee (listed
in this spreadsheet as Applicant Name) receives the award funding.

Disaster | Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

ROMAN CATHOLIC BISHOP OF

1 1994 DR Massachusetts SPRINGFIELD Hampden A - Debris Removal $15,422.98 03/18/2013
ROMAN CATHOLIC BISHOP OF

1 1994 DR Massachusetts SPRINGFIELD Hampden E - Public Buildings $11,562.12 03/18/2013

1 4087 DR Connecticut ANDOVER (TOWN OF) Tolland A - Debris Removal $9,002.15 03/18/2013

1 4087 DR Connecticut BOROUGH OF NAUGATUCK New Haven G - Recreational or Other $6,600.84 03/18/2013

1 4087 DR Connecticut CHESHIRE (TOWN OF) New Haven B - Protective Measures $11,996.75 03/18/2013

1 4087 DR Connecticut CONNECTICUT COMMUNITY COLLEGES Statewide A - Debris Removal $1,938.75 03/18/2013

1 4087 DR Connecticut CONNECTICUT COMMUNITY COLLEGES Statewide B - Protective Measures $1,024.56 03/18/2013

1 4087 DR Connecticut COVENTRY (TOWN OF) Tolland B - Protective Measures $2,536.81 03/18/2013
CT DEPARTMENT OF DEVELOPMENTAL

1 4087 DR Connecticut SERVICES Statewide A - Debris Removal $9,667.16 03/18/2013
CT DEPARTMENT OF DEVELOPMENTAL

1 4087 DR Connecticut SERVICES Statewide B - Protective Measures $3,558.02 03/18/2013

1 4087 DR Connecticut EAST HAVEN (TOWN OF) New Haven  C - Roads & Bridges $80,758.50 03/18/2013



Page 2 of 7

Disaster Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

1 4087 DR Connecticut HEBRON (TOWN OF) Tolland B - Protective Measures $8,121.14 03/18/2013

1 4087 DR Connecticut KEY SERVICE SYSTEMS, INC. Hartford B - Protective Measures $2,562.00 03/18/2013
New

1 4087 DR Connecticut LEBANON (TOWN OF) London A - Debris Removal $29,978.64 03/18/2013

1 4087 DR Connecticut MIDDLEFIELD (TOWN OF) Middlesex A - Debris Removal $6,521.99 03/18/2013

1 4087 DR Connecticut MIDDLEFIELD (TOWN OF) Middlesex B - Protective Measures $3,700.07 03/18/2013

1 4087 DR Connecticut NEW MILFORD (TOWN OF) Litchfield A - Debris Removal $83,130.80 03/18/2013
New

1 4087 DR Connecticut NORWICH London F - Public Utilities $16,068.23 03/18/2013
New

1 4087 DR Connecticut OLD MYSTIC FIRE DEPT London B - Protective Measures $4,807.65 03/18/2013

1 4087 DR Connecticut PUTNAM (TOWN OF) Windham B - Protective Measures $2,232.71 03/18/2013

1 4087 DR Connecticut REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT #9 Fairfield B - Protective Measures $6,488.80 03/18/2013

1 4087 DR Connecticut SOUTHBURY (TOWN OF) New Haven A - Debris Removal $63,924.04 03/18/2013

1 4087 DR Connecticut SOUTHBURY (TOWN OF) New Haven B - Protective Measures $58,459.23 03/18/2013



Page 3 of 7

Disaster Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

1

4087

4087

4087

4087

4087

4087

4085

4085

4085

4085

4085

4085

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

WATERBURY HOSPITAL

WESTBROOK (TOWN OF)

WESTERN CT STATE UNIVERSITY

WOLCOTT (TOWN OF)

WOLCOTT (TOWN OF)

WOODBRIDGE (TOWN OF)

ABBOTT HOUSE

BEDFORD (TOWN OF)

BELLMORE MEMORIAL LIBRARY

CEDARHURST

CRAWFORD (TOWN OF)

EAST ROCKAWAY

New Haven

Middlesex

Statewide

New Haven

New Haven

New Haven

Westchester

Westchester

Nassau

Nassau

Orange

Nassau

B - Protective Measures

E - Public Buildings

B - Protective Measures

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

E - Public Buildings

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

A - Debris Removal

A - Debris Removal

A - Debris Removal

$1,664.11

$881.25

$8,789.33

$105,391.27

$33,832.43

$3,817.45

$5,475.00

$41,414.68

$6,373.16

$201,387.14

$25,792.38

$712,930.98

03/18/2013

03/18/2013

03/18/2013

03/18/2013

03/18/2013

03/18/2013

03/18/2013

03/18/2013

03/18/2013

03/18/2013

03/18/2013

03/18/2013



Page 4 of 7

Disaster Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

FAY J LINDNER RESIDENCES (GURWIN

2 4085 DR New York JEWISH) Suffolk A - Debris Removal $5,250.00 03/18/2013
FAY J LINDNER RESIDENCES (GURWIN
2 4085 DR New York JEWISH) Suffolk B - Protective Measures $3,696.39 03/18/2013
2 4085 DR New York GURWIN JEWISH GERIATIRC CENTER Suffolk E - Public Buildings $93,199.11 03/18/2013
2 4085 DR New York MUNSEY PARK Nassau C - Roads & Bridges $1,200.00 03/18/2013
2 4085 DR New York NANUET PUBLIC SCHOOLS Rockland A - Debris Removal $7,029.45 03/18/2013
2 4085 DR New York NASSAU COMMUNITY COLLEGE Nassau G - Recreational or Other $16,749.46 03/18/2013
2 4085 DR New York OCEAN BEACH Suffolk B - Protective Measures $44,585.60 03/18/2013
2 4085 DR New York PELHAM UNION FREE SCHOOL DIST Westchester A - Debris Removal $5,506.34 03/18/2013
2 4085 DR New York POQUOTT Suffolk C - Roads & Bridges $811.27 03/18/2013
2 4085 DR New York ROSLYN Nassau C - Roads & Bridges $4,954.50 03/18/2013
2 4085 DR New York SEAFORD UNION FREE SCHOOL DIST Nassau B - Protective Measures $1,945.29 03/18/2013

2 4085 DR New York SHINNECOCK INDIAN RESERVATION Suffolk A - Debris Removal $39,117.77 03/18/2013



Page 5 of 7

Disaster Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

2

4085

4085

4085

4085

4085

4085

4061

4092

4092

4092

4092

1785

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

West Virginia

Virginia

Virginia

Virginia

Virginia

Florida

SOUTHAMPTON (TOWN OF)

SPRING VALLEY

SUFFOLK (COUNTY)

SUFFOLK COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE

SUNY

WANTAGH UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT

LOGAN

ACCOMACK (COUNTY)

FAIRFAX

FALLS CHURCH

MIDDLEBURG

NASSAU (COUNTY)

Suffolk
Rockland
Suffolk
Suffolk
Statewide
Nassau
Logan
Accomack
Fairfax (city)
Church
(city)
Loudoun

Nassau

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

E - Public Buildings

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

C - Roads & Bridges

G - Recreational or Other

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

$1,680,101.79

$75,628.10

$24,505.50

$2,468.81

$9,739.86

$28,272.41

$97,380.89

$485,044.46

$59,399.79

$22,414.62

$3,618.90

$4,892.18

03/18/2013

03/18/2013

03/18/2013

03/18/2013

03/18/2013

03/18/2013

03/18/2013

03/18/2013

03/18/2013

03/18/2013

03/18/2013

03/18/2013



Page 6 of 7

Disaster Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

4 1831 DR Florida ESCAMBIA (COUNTY) Escambia C - Roads & Bridges $7,796.30 03/18/2013
4 1971 DR Alabama CULLMAN Cullman A - Debris Removal $249,248.90 03/18/2013
4 1971 DR Alabama FRANKLIN (COUNTY) Franklin A - Debris Removal $149,481.39 03/18/2013
4 1971 DR Alabama MADISON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION Madison E - Public Buildings $10,599.66 03/18/2013
4 1974 DR Tennessee CHATTANOOGA Hamilton A - Debris Removal $535.92 03/18/2013
D - Water Control
4 4068 DR Florida CHARLOTTE (COUNTY) Charlotte Facilities $31,362.00 03/18/2013
FLORIDA DIVISION OF EMERGENCY
4 4068 DR Florida MANAGEMENT Statewide Z - State Management $147,373.13 03/18/2013
4 4068 DR Florida FORT MYERS Lee G - Recreational or Other $246,437.70 03/18/2013
4 4068 DR Florida FRANKLIN (COUNTY) Franklin C - Roads & Bridges $106,729.93 03/18/2013
4 4068 DR Florida LIVE OAK Suwannee C - Roads & Bridges $68,674.02 03/18/2013
4 4068 DR Florida PINELLAS (COUNTY) Pinellas G - Recreational or Other $39,459.00 03/18/2013

4 4081 DR Mississippi JACKSON (COUNTY) Jackson A - Debris Removal $2,047,696.53 03/18/2013



Page 7 of 7

Disaster Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

4 4081 DR Mississippi JACKSON COUNTY PORT AUTHORITY Jackson A - Debris Removal $769,530.47 03/18/2013

4 4081 DR Mississippi MOSS POINT Jackson F - Public Utilities $1,475.66 03/18/2013

4 4081 DR Mississippi MS DEPT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION Statewide B - Protective Measures $358,772.01 03/18/2013

LOUISIANA OFFICE OF EMERGENCY

6 4080 DR Louisiana PREPAREDNESS Statewide B - Protective Measures $12,364,635.68 03/18/2013

9 1888 DR Arizona GILA RIVER INDIAN RESERVATION Statewide C - Roads & Bridges $986.07 03/18/2013

10 4094 DR Alaska DOT & PF - CENTRAL REGION Statewide C - Roads & Bridges $17,612.81 03/18/2013
Kenai

10 4094 DR Alaska KENAI PENINSULA (BOROUGH) Peninsula B - Protective Measures $37,330.32 03/18/2013
Kenai

10 4094 DR Alaska KENAI PENINSULA (BOROUGH) Peninsula C - Roads & Bridges $1,993.50 03/18/2013
Matanuska-

10 4094 DR Alaska MATANUSKA-SUSITNA (BOROUGH) Susitna C - Roads & Bridges $114,073.73 03/18/2013
Kenai

10 4094 DR Alaska SEWARD Peninsula B - Protective Measures $4,271.72 03/18/2013



Legend of Category of Work
Emergency Work

Category A: Debris Removal - Clearance of trees and woody debris; certain building wreckage; damaged/destroyed building contents;
sand, mud, silt, and gravel; vehicles; and other disaster-related material deposited on public and, in very limited cases, private
property .

Category B: Emergency Protective Measures - Measures taken before, during, and after a disaster to eliminate/reduce an immediate
threat to life, public health, or safety, or to eliminate/reduce an immediate threat of significant damage to improved public and private
property through cost-effective measures.

Permanent Work

Category C - Roads and Bridges Repair of roads, bridges, and associated features, such as shoulders,ditches, culverts, lighting, and
signs.

Category D - Water Control Facilities Repair of drainage channels, pumping facilities, and some irrigationfacilities. Repair of levees,
dams, and flood control channels fall underCategory D, but the eligibility of these facilities is restricted.

Category E - Buildings and Equipment Repair or replacement of buildings, including their contents and systems; heavy equipment; and
vehicles.

Category F - Utilities Repair of water treatment and delivery systems; power generation facilities and distribution facilities; sewage
collection and treatment facilities; and communications.

Category G - Parks, Recreational Facilities, and Other Facilities Repair and restoration of parks, playgrounds, pools, cemeteries,
masstransit facilities, and beaches. This category also is used for any work or facility that cannot be characterized adequately by
Categories A-F.



	Report 1
	Legend of Category of Work



