

Public Assistance Grant Awards

Page 1 of 7

*This Report Does not Include Public Assistance De-Obligations. Obligations are subject to adjustment over the life of the Project.

**FEMA obligates funding for a project directly to the Grantee (State or Tribe). It is the Grantee's responsibility to ensure that the eligible Sub-Grantee (listed

in this spreadsheet as Applicant Name) receives the award funding.

Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
1	1994	DR	Massachusetts	ROMAN CATHOLIC BISHOP OF SPRINGFIELD	Hampden	A - Debris Removal	\$15,422.98	03/18/2013
1	1994	DR	Massachusetts	ROMAN CATHOLIC BISHOP OF SPRINGFIELD	Hampden	E - Public Buildings	\$11,562.12	03/18/2013
1	4087	DR	Connecticut	ANDOVER (TOWN OF)	Tolland	A - Debris Removal	\$9,002.15	03/18/2013
1	4087	DR	Connecticut	BOROUGH OF NAUGATUCK	New Haven	G - Recreational or Other	\$6,600.84	03/18/2013
1	4087	DR	Connecticut	CHESHIRE (TOWN OF)	New Haven	B - Protective Measures	\$11,996.75	03/18/2013
1	4087	DR	Connecticut	CONNECTICUT COMMUNITY COLLEGES	Statewide	A - Debris Removal	\$1,938.75	03/18/2013
1	4087	DR	Connecticut	CONNECTICUT COMMUNITY COLLEGES	Statewide	B - Protective Measures	\$1,024.56	03/18/2013
1	4087	DR	Connecticut	COVENTRY (TOWN OF)	Tolland	B - Protective Measures	\$2,536.81	03/18/2013
1	4087	DR	Connecticut	CT DEPARTMENT OF DEVELOPMENTAL SERVICES	Statewide	A - Debris Removal	\$9,667.16	03/18/2013
1	4087	DR	Connecticut	CT DEPARTMENT OF DEVELOPMENTAL SERVICES	Statewide	B - Protective Measures	\$3,558.02	03/18/2013
1	4087	DR	Connecticut	EAST HAVEN (TOWN OF)	New Haven	C - Roads & Bridges	\$80,758.50	03/18/2013

Page 2 of 7

							. 43	
Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
1	4087	DR	Connecticut	HEBRON (TOWN OF)	Tolland	B - Protective Measures	\$8,121.14	03/18/2013
1	4087	DR	Connecticut	KEY SERVICE SYSTEMS, INC.	Hartford	B - Protective Measures	\$2,562.00	03/18/2013
1	4087	DR	Connecticut	LEBANON (TOWN OF)	New London	A - Debris Removal	\$29,978.64	03/18/2013
1	4087	DR	Connecticut	MIDDLEFIELD (TOWN OF)	Middlesex	A - Debris Removal	\$6,521.99	03/18/2013
1	4087	DR	Connecticut	MIDDLEFIELD (TOWN OF)	Middlesex	B - Protective Measures	\$3,700.07	03/18/2013
1	4087	DR	Connecticut	NEW MILFORD (TOWN OF)	Litchfield	A - Debris Removal	\$83,130.80	03/18/2013
1	4087	DR	Connecticut	NORWICH	New London	F - Public Utilities	\$16,068.23	03/18/2013
1	4087	DR	Connecticut	OLD MYSTIC FIRE DEPT	New London	B - Protective Measures	\$4,807.65	03/18/2013
1	4087	DR	Connecticut	PUTNAM (TOWN OF)	Windham	B - Protective Measures	\$2,232.71	03/18/2013
1	4087	DR	Connecticut	REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT #9	Fairfield	B - Protective Measures	\$6,488.80	03/18/2013
1	4087	DR	Connecticut	SOUTHBURY (TOWN OF)	New Haven	A - Debris Removal	\$63,924.04	03/18/2013
1	4087	DR	Connecticut	SOUTHBURY (TOWN OF)	New Haven	B - Protective Measures	\$58,459.23	03/18/2013

Page 3 of 7

Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
1	4087	DR	Connecticut	WATERBURY HOSPITAL	New Haven	B - Protective Measures	\$1,664.11	03/18/2013
1	4087	DR	Connecticut	WESTBROOK (TOWN OF)	Middlesex	E - Public Buildings	\$881.25	03/18/2013
1	4087	DR	Connecticut	WESTERN CT STATE UNIVERSITY	Statewide	B - Protective Measures	\$8,789.33	03/18/2013
1	4087	DR	Connecticut	WOLCOTT (TOWN OF)	New Haven	A - Debris Removal	\$105,391.27	03/18/2013
1	4087	DR	Connecticut	WOLCOTT (TOWN OF)	New Haven	B - Protective Measures	\$33,832.43	03/18/2013
1	4087	DR	Connecticut	WOODBRIDGE (TOWN OF)	New Haven	E - Public Buildings	\$3,817.45	03/18/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	ABBOTT HOUSE	Westchester	A - Debris Removal	\$5,475.00	03/18/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	BEDFORD (TOWN OF)	Westchester	B - Protective Measures	\$41,414.68	03/18/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	BELLMORE MEMORIAL LIBRARY	Nassau	B - Protective Measures	\$6,373.16	03/18/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	CEDARHURST	Nassau	A - Debris Removal	\$201,387.14	03/18/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	CRAWFORD (TOWN OF)	Orange	A - Debris Removal	\$25,792.38	03/18/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	EAST ROCKAWAY	Nassau	A - Debris Removal	\$712,930.98	03/18/2013

Page 4 of 7

Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
2	4085	DR	New York	FAY J LINDNER RESIDENCES (GURWIN JEWISH)	Suffolk	A - Debris Removal	\$5,250.00	03/18/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	FAY J LINDNER RESIDENCES (GURWIN JEWISH)	Suffolk	B - Protective Measures	\$3,696.39	03/18/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	GURWIN JEWISH GERIATIRC CENTER	Suffolk	E - Public Buildings	\$93,199.11	03/18/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	MUNSEY PARK	Nassau	C - Roads & Bridges	\$1,200.00	03/18/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	NANUET PUBLIC SCHOOLS	Rockland	A - Debris Removal	\$7,029.45	03/18/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	NASSAU COMMUNITY COLLEGE	Nassau	G - Recreational or Other	\$16,749.46	03/18/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	OCEAN BEACH	Suffolk	B - Protective Measures	\$44,585.60	03/18/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	PELHAM UNION FREE SCHOOL DIST	Westchester	A - Debris Removal	\$5,506.34	03/18/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	POQUOTT	Suffolk	C - Roads & Bridges	\$811.27	03/18/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	ROSLYN	Nassau	C - Roads & Bridges	\$4,954.50	03/18/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	SEAFORD UNION FREE SCHOOL DIST	Nassau	B - Protective Measures	\$1,945.29	03/18/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	SHINNECOCK INDIAN RESERVATION	Suffolk	A - Debris Removal	\$39,117.77	03/18/2013

Page 5 of 7

Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
2	4085	DR	New York	SOUTHAMPTON (TOWN OF)	Suffolk	A - Debris Removal	\$1,680,101.79	03/18/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	SPRING VALLEY	Rockland	B - Protective Measures	\$75,628.10	03/18/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	SUFFOLK (COUNTY)	Suffolk	E - Public Buildings	\$24,505.50	03/18/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	SUFFOLK COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE	Suffolk	B - Protective Measures	\$2,468.81	03/18/2013
L	4000	DIX	INEW FOIR	SUIT CER COUNTY COMMONTY COLLEGE	SUIIOIK	D - I TOLECLIVE IMEASULES	φ2,400.01	03/10/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	SUNY	Statewide	B - Protective Measures	\$9,739.86	03/18/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	WANTAGH UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT	Nassau	B - Protective Measures	\$28,272.41	03/18/2013
3	4061	DR	West Virginia	LOGAN	Logan	C - Roads & Bridges	\$97,380.89	03/18/2013
	1000							00/10/00 10
3	4092	DR	Virginia	ACCOMACK (COUNTY)	Accomack	G - Recreational or Other	\$485,044.46	03/18/2013
3	4092	DR	Virginia	FAIRFAX	Fairfax (city)	A - Debris Removal	\$59,399.79	03/18/2013
		2	1		Church		<i>+•••</i> ,•••••	
3	4092	DR	Virginia	FALLS CHURCH	(city)	B - Protective Measures	\$22,414.62	03/18/2013
3	4092	DR	Virginia	MIDDLEBURG	Loudoun	B - Protective Measures	\$3,618.90	03/18/2013
4	1785	DR	Florida	NASSAU (COUNTY)	Nassau	B - Protective Measures	\$4,892.18	03/18/2013

Page 6 of 7

Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
4	1831	DR	Florida	ESCAMBIA (COUNTY)	Escambia	C - Roads & Bridges	\$7,796.30	03/18/2013
4	1971	DR	Alabama	CULLMAN	Cullman	A - Debris Removal	\$249,248.90	03/18/2013
4	1971	DR	Alabama	FRANKLIN (COUNTY)	Franklin	A - Debris Removal	\$149,481.39	03/18/2013
4	1971	DR	Alabama	MADISON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION	Madison	E - Public Buildings	\$10,599.66	03/18/2013
4	1974	DR	Tennessee	CHATTANOOGA	Hamilton	A - Debris Removal	\$535.92	03/18/2013
4	4068	DR	Florida	CHARLOTTE (COUNTY)	Charlotte	D - Water Control Facilities	\$31,362.00	03/18/2013
4	4068	DR	Florida	FLORIDA DIVISION OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT	Statewide	Z - State Management	\$147,373.13	03/18/2013
4	4068	DR	Florida	FORT MYERS	Lee	G - Recreational or Other	\$246,437.70	03/18/2013
4	4068	DR	Florida	FRANKLIN (COUNTY)	Franklin	C - Roads & Bridges	\$106,729.93	03/18/2013
4	4068	DR	Florida	LIVE OAK	Suwannee	C - Roads & Bridges	\$68,674.02	03/18/2013
4	4068	DR	Florida	PINELLAS (COUNTY)	Pinellas	G - Recreational or Other	\$39,459.00	03/18/2013
4	4081	DR	Mississippi	JACKSON (COUNTY)	Jackson	A - Debris Removal	\$2,047,696.53	03/18/2013

Page 7 of 7

Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
Ū					,			Ũ
4	4081	DR	Mississippi	JACKSON COUNTY PORT AUTHORITY	Jackson	A - Debris Removal	\$769,530.47	03/18/2013
4	4081	DR	Mississippi	MOSS POINT	Jackson	F - Public Utilities	\$1,475.66	03/18/2013
4	4081	DR	Mississippi	MS DEPT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION	Statewide	B - Protective Measures	\$358,772.01	03/18/2013
				LOUISIANA OFFICE OF EMERGENCY				
6	4080	DR	Louisiana	PREPAREDNESS	Statewide	B - Protective Measures	\$12,364,635.68	03/18/2013
9	1888	DR	Arizona	GILA RIVER INDIAN RESERVATION	Statewide	C - Roads & Bridges	\$986.07	03/18/2013
10	4094	DR	Alaska	DOT & PF - CENTRAL REGION	Statewide	C - Roads & Bridges	\$17,612.81	03/18/2013
					Kenai			
10	4094	DR	Alaska	KENAI PENINSULA (BOROUGH)	Peninsula	B - Protective Measures	\$37,330.32	03/18/2013
					Kenai			
10	4094	DR	Alaska	KENAI PENINSULA (BOROUGH)	Peninsula	C - Roads & Bridges	\$1,993.50	03/18/2013
					Matanuska-			
10	4094	DR	Alaska	MATANUSKA-SUSITNA (BOROUGH)	Susitna	C - Roads & Bridges	\$114,073.73	03/18/2013
10	4094	DR	Alaska	SEWARD	Kenai Peninsula	B - Protective Measures	\$4,271.72	03/18/2013

Legend of Category of Work

Emergency Work

Category A: Debris Removal - Clearance of trees and woody debris; certain building wreckage; damaged/destroyed building contents; sand, mud, silt, and gravel; vehicles; and other disaster-related material deposited on public and, in very limited cases, private property.

Category B: Emergency Protective Measures - Measures taken before, during, and after a disaster to eliminate/reduce an immediate threat to life, public health, or safety, or to eliminate/reduce an immediate threat of significant damage to improved public and private property through cost-effective measures.

Permanent Work

Category C - Roads and Bridges Repair of roads, bridges, and associated features, such as shoulders, ditches, culverts, lighting, and signs.

Category D - Water Control Facilities Repair of drainage channels, pumping facilities, and some irrigation facilities. Repair of levees, dams, and flood control channels fall underCategory D, but the eligibility of these facilities is restricted.

Category E - Buildings and Equipment Repair or replacement of buildings, including their contents and systems; heavy equipment; and vehicles.

Category F - Utilities Repair of water treatment and delivery systems; power generation facilities and distribution facilities; sewage collection and treatment facilities; and communications.

Category G - Parks, Recreational Facilities, and Other Facilities Repair and restoration of parks, playgrounds, pools, cemeteries, masstransit facilities, and beaches. This category also is used for any work or facility that cannot be characterized adequately by Categories A-F.